

0ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7603/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CRM No. 2861/2009

KESHAV PRASAD GUPTA @ K.K.GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the petitioners depositing a sum of
Rs. One Lakh before the Trial Court.

Until further orders, further proceedings shall remain
stayed.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master