

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7603/2010

KESHAV PRASAD GUPTA @ K.K.GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Kamaljit Singh Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is interim stay in favour of the petitioner since 24.9.2010 thereby further proceedings before the Trial Court is stayed till further order. The ld. Advocate appearing for the petitioner is not aware about the compliance of order dated 24.9.2010 whereby petitioner was directed to deposit a sum of Rs. 1 lac before the Trial Court. Petitioner has to disclose the compliance of the said order. He is directed to confirm service on respondent No.2 through the Trial Court without fail before 24.1.2012. If proper proof of service and compliance as aforesaid is not filed on or before 24.1.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj