

Ä  
ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7603/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2010 in CRM No.2861/2009,  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KESHAV PRASAD GUPTA @ K.K.GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Anant Sharma, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to interfere with the impugned order. The special leave petition is dismissed. This order shall not however prevent the petitioner or the trial court from exploring the possibility of a settlement between the parties with or without the help of the mediation centre. The amount of Rs. 1,00,000/- deposited by the petitioner before the trial court pursuant to the orders of this court shall enure for the benefit of the successful party.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
|Court Master

|